RNS Number : 1315D Diageo PLC 05 September 2024

> Diageo plc LEI: 213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32

## **Director/PDMR Shareholding**

On 3 September 2024, various awards or options under the Diageo 2014 Long Term Incentive Plan have been released or exercised over Ordinary Shares.

The notifications below, which have been made in accordance with the requirement of the UK Market Abuse Regulation, provide further details.

James Edmunds Deputy Company Secretary

5 September 2024

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1.	Details of the persor associated	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely	
a)	Name	Ewan Andrew	
2.	Reason for the notifi	cation	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, auctioneer or auction	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, n monitor	
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32	
4.	Details of the transa (ii) each type of tran transactions have be	ction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; saction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where en conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence	
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo 2014 Long Term Incentive Plan	
		2. Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
	voidine(s)	1. Nil 18,465	
		2. £24.63 9,256	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
	- Aggregated volume - Price		
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	
		2. London Stock Exchange (XLON)	

a)	Name	Cristina Diezhandino	
2.	Reason for the notif	n for the notification	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer auctioneer or auction	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, n monitor	
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32	
4.	Details of the transa (ii) each type of tran transactions have be	ction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; saction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where en conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence	
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo 2014 Long Term Incentive Plan	
۵)	Price(s) and	Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities    Disp(x)   Malaras(x)   Malaras(x)	
c)	volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)  1. Nii 23.061	
		2. £24.63 10,866	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
	- Aggregated volume - Price		
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	
		2. London Stock Exchange (XLON)	

1.	Details of the persor associated	n discharging managerial	responsibilities/person closely
a)	Name	Dan Mobley	
2.	Reason for the notifi	cation	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive	Committee
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, auctioneer or auction		rket participant, auction platform,
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101	/108 pence
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Or Long Term Incentive Pl	rdinary Shares under the Diageo 2014 an
		2. Sale of shares to cove	rtax liabilities
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	voidine(s)	1. Nil	18,465
		2. £24.63	8,701
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
	- Aggregated volume - Price		

e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue     London Stock Exchange (XLON)
		2. Estadit Stock Exchange (7 Esta)

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Hina Nagarajan	
2.	Reason for the notifi	cation	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Con	nmittee
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, auctioneer or auction		participant, auction platform,
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32	
4.	Details of the transa (ii) each type of tran transactions have be	ransaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; if transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where even conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108	3 pence
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ordina Long Term Incentive Plan	ary Shares under the Diageo 2014
		2. Sale of shares to cover tax	( liabilities
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	voidifie(s)	1. Nil	7,047
		2. £24.63	3,229
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
	- Aggregated volume - Price		
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	
		2. London Stock Exchange (	XLON)

1.	Details of the person associated	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely	
a)	Name	Dayalan Nayager	
2.	Reason for the notifi	cation	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, auctioneer or auction	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, n monitor	
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence	
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo 2014 Long Term Incentive Plan	
		2. Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
	voidi lic(s)	1. Nil 2,929	

		2. £24.63 1,381
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue     London Stock Exchange (XLON)

1.	Details of the persor associated	discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely	
a)	Name	Dayalan Nayager	
2.	Reason for the notifi	ation	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, auctioneer or auction	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, nonitor	
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		nt;
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence	
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo 2014 Long Term Incentive Plan	
		2. Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
	voidific(3)	1. Nii 4,848	
		2. £24.63 2,285	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
	- Aggregated volume - Price		
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	
		London Stock Exchange (XLON)	

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	Dayalan Nayager
2.	Reason for the noti	fication
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	Diageo plc
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence

	financial instrument		Ì
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo 2014 Long Term Incentive Plan	
		2. Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
	voidine(s)	1. Nil 3,661	
		2. £24.63 1,725	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
	- Aggregated volume - Price		
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	
		2. London Stock Exchange (XLON)	

1.	Details of the persor associated	n discharging manageria	al responsibilities/person closely
a)	Name	John O'Keeffe	
2.	Reason for the notifi	cation	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive	e Committee
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, auctioneer or auction		arket participant, auction platform,
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ3	2
4.	Details of the transaction (ii) each type of transactions have be	ction(s): section to be re saction; (iii) each date; een conducted	peated for (i) each type of instrument; and (iv) each place where
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 10	01/108 pence
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ord Term Incentive Plan	inary Shares under the Diageo 2014 Long
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	voidine(3)	Nil	22,352
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A	
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name	Louise Prashad
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform,	

	auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Diageo plc		
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32		
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence		
	Identification code	GB0002374006		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Release of award of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo 2014     Long Term Incentive Plan		
		Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)		
	(5)	1. Nil 2,256		
		2. £24.63 1,063		
d)	Aggregated information	N/A		
	- Aggregated volume - Price			
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03		
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue		
		2. London Stock Exchange (XLON)		

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Louise Prashad		
2.	Reason for the notifi	cation		
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee		
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification		
3.		Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, uctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Diageo plc		
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32		
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence		
	Identification code	GB0002374006		
b) Nature of the transaction 1. Release of award of Ordinary Shares Long Term Incentive Plan		nary Shares under the Diageo 2014		
		2. Sale of shares to cover ta	x liabilities	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	withe(s)	1. Nil	1,867	
		2. £24.63	880	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A		
	- Aggregated volume - Price			
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03		
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue		
		2. London Stock Exchange	(XLON)	

a)	Name	Tom Shropshire	
2.	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position / status	Member of the Executive Committee	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Diageo plc	
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55JMJ32	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence	
	Identification code	GB0002374006	
b)	Nature of the transaction	<ol> <li>Release of award of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo 2014 Long Term Incentive Plan</li> <li>Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities</li> </ol>	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) Volume(s)	
	voiaino(o)	1. Nil 27,698	
		2. £24.63 13,052	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A	
	- Aggregated volume - Price		
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03	
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue	
		2. London Stock Exchange (XLON)	
	•		

	Details of the person	n discharging manag	erial responsibilities/person closely	
1.	ucconutou			
a)	Name	Tom Shropshire		
2.	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position / status	Member of the Exec	utive Committee	
b)	Initial notification / amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Diageo plc		
b)	LEI	213800ZVIELEA55J	VJ32	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument	Ordinary shares of 28 101/108 pence		
	Identification code	GB0002374006		
b)	Nature of the transaction	1. Release of a 2014 Long	ward of Ordinary Shares under the Diageo erm Incentive Plan	
		Sale of shares to cover tax liabilities		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	with e(s)	1. Nil	5,659	
		2. £24.63	2,666	
d)	Aggregated information	N/A		

	- Aggregated volume - Price	
e)	Date of transaction	2024-09-03
f)	Place of transaction	Outside a trading venue     London Stock Exchange (XLON)

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

DSHBUGDCGXGDGSU